ERIN E. KIERNAN
THEATRICAL DESIGN

Curriculum Vitae

EDUCATION

MFA in Scenic Design
MFA in Scenic Painting
Brandeis University
Waltham, MA

BA in English Literature
Saint Anselm College
Manchester, NH

Scenic Painting Internship
Williamstown Theatre Festival

Production Assistant Internship
New Hampshire Performing Arts Center

IEACHING

Adelphi University, Garden City, New York, 2012-Present

Scenic Painting Professor and Resident Paint Charge
Duties Included:

2010

1995

2000

1995

Instructing students in the tools and materials used in scenic painting
Overseeing students in the completion of assignments

Mentoring students in the various ways to convey design ideas
Faculty Mentor for student Prop Masters

Providing research support

Coordination between shops and rehearsal spaces

Syllabus and lesson plan preparation

Classes Taught:

Scenic Painting | & 11

Research Rehearsal and Production
Advance Skills for Stage

3D Computer Drafting

Paint Change Procedures

Creation of Painting Elevations

Brandeis University, Waltham, MA, 2009

Teaching Assistant, “Art and the Artist”

Duties Included:

Lesson Plan Preparation

Assisting in instruction of paint technigques
Instruction in preparation of oral presentations
Documentation of class projects



Berkshire Theatre Festival, Stockbridge, MA, 2004-2010

Head of Scenic Paint Interns
Duties Included:

Instruction of college interns in painting techniques

Project assignments
Seasonal Budget
Inventory accounting

Coordination work flow with carpentry and prop shops

SCENIC DESIGNER

Production

Director

Location/Date

Lovers &Others Stranger

South Pacific

Nice Work If You Can Get It
Hairspray

RENT

The Drowsy Chaperone

5 Women Wearing The Same Dress

The Complete World of Sports (abridged)

One Man, Two Guvnors

The Music Man

Steel Magnolias

La Cage aux Folles

9to5

Brigadoon

Oliver!

Doubt

Master Harold...and the Boys
Everything In The Garden
Candide

Tea and Flowers, Purity and Grace
Alice In Wonderland
Laughter On The 23" Floor
Nursery Rhyme Café

Golf With Allen Shepard

Fully Committed

Route 66

The Sweepers

Dancing At Lughnasa
Just So Stories

The World Goes Round
The Good Doctor

ASSISTANT SCENIC DESIGNER

Production

Nicolas Petron
Neal Kowalsky
Maddy Apple
Mark S. Hardy
John Saunders
Todd Underwood
Nicolas Petron
Paul Mroczka
Blair Huttermark
John Saunders
Paul Mroczka
Bryan Knowlton
John Saunders
Rob Richardson
John Saunders
Cecil O’Neal
Jayce T. Tromsness
Eric Hill

Ralph Petillo
Susan Dibble
Gray Simons
Julia Kiley

Gray Simons
Semina Delaurentis

Bob Hupp

Keith Andrews
Semina Delaurentis
David O’Connor
Gray Simons
Steven Nachamie
David O’Connor

Scenic Designer

Adelphi University
Mac-Haydn Theatre
Mac-Haydn Theatre
Mac-Haydn Theatre
Mac-Haydn Theatre
Mac-Haydn Theatre
Adelphi University

The Barnstormers Theatre
The Barnstormers Theatre
Mac-Haydn Theatre

The Barnstormers Theatre
Mac-Haydn Theatre
Mac-Haydn Theatre
Mac-Haydn Theatre
Mac-Haydn Theatre
SCGSAH

SCGSAH

Brandeis Theatre Company
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Brandeis Theatre Company
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Seven Angels Theatre
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Seven Angels Theatre

Seven Angels Theatre
Seven Angels Theatre
Seven Angels Theatre
Seven Angels Theatre
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Polka Dot Playhouse
Seven Angels Theatre

Location/Date

Just So Stories

Funked Up Fairy Tales
The Marvelous Wonderetts
Boom

Chesapeake Dalrymple
Chesapeake Dalrymple
Chesapeake Dalrymple
Chesapeake Dalrymple

Berkshire Theatre Group
The Depot Theatre

The Depot Theatre
Algonquin Seaport Theatre

2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
2009
2009
2008
2007
2006
2006
2006

2005
2004
2004
2003
2003
2002
2002

2013
2013
2012
2011



As You Like It

Cabaret

Anything Goes

Last Of The Red Hot Lovers
The Matchmaker

Sarah Rozene
Jerad Schomer
Sebastien Grouard
Nicole Coppinger
Mathew Berry

Brandeis Theatre Company

Connecticut Repertory Theatre

Seven Angels Theatre
Seven Angels Theatre
Seven Angels Theatre

Oscar & Felix Sebastien Grouard Seven Angels Theatre
Rumors Sebastien Grouard Seven Angels Theatre
SCENIC PAINT CHARGE
Production Scenic Designer L ocation/Date

Brighton Beach Memois
SeussOdyssey
Marat Sade
Circle Mirror Transformation
The Me No One Knows
The Shadow Box
Picnic
Proof
The Secret In The Wings
Angels In America
How | Learned to Drive
The Amish Project
Williams & O’Neil One Acts
Twelfth Night
Dancing At Lughnasa
The Boys Next Door
Noises Off
These Shining Lives
This Is What We Got So Far
The Living Newspaper
The Basset Table
All In The Timing
White Devil
The Good Person of Szechwan
Uncommon Women
The Secret Garden
Foxfire
Aladdin
The Odd Couple
No Wake
A Delicate Balance
Macbeth
Babes In Arms
The Guardsman
Endgame
The Last 5 Years
K2
Games of Love and Chance
Ghost
Sick
Prisoner Of Second Ave
The Einstein Project
Faith Healer
Siddhartha

John McDermott
Michelle Michaels
John McDermott
Olimpia Eversgerd
Olimpia Eversgerd
Michelle Michaels
John McDermott
Rachel Fahey
Lindsey Wolfe
John McDermott
Maddie Rossie
Maddie Rossie
John McDermott
John McDermott
Krista Intranuovo
John McDermott
John McDermott
Noelle Deutsch
Brian Lambert
Jared Klien
John McDermott
Joshua Shain
Jessica Jalal
Sarah Martin
Jessica Kidwell
Ming Chen
Susan McCalla
Susan McCalla
Holly Gettings
Campbell Baird
Michael Miller
Joe Varga
Michael Miller
Alexander Dodge
Gary English
Lee Savage
Grady Barker
Natalie Laney
Lee Savage
Michael Miller
Scott Bradlee
Joe Varga
Chesapeake Westveer
Chesapeake Westveer

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University

Adelphi University
Kennesaw State University
Greenville Little Theatre
Greenville Little Theatre
Belmont Hill School
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Brandeis Theatre Company
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Brandeis Theatre Company

2008
2006
2005
2005
2004
2003
2002

2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009



In Two Keys

Waiting For Godot
Pageant Play

A Man For All Seasons
The Book Club Play
Candida

Caretaker

Educating Rita

Mrs. Warren’s Profession
Mornings At Seven

One Flew Over The Cookoo’s Nest
My Pal George

Love! Valor! Compassion!
The Glass Menagerie
Shakespeare In Hollywood
Machbeth

My Name Is Rachel Corrie
Via Dolorosa

The Heidi Chronicles
Pilgrim Papers

Night Of The Iguana
Where Has Tommy Flowers Gone
Amadeus

The Illusion

Funny Thing... Forum

The Ark

Souvenir

American Buffalo

Rat In The Skull

Equus

The Father

Side By Side by Sondheim
| Do! | Do!

Wild Mushrooms

No Way To Treat A Lady
The Misanthrope
Eugene’s Home
Heartbreak House
Siddhartha

The Miracle Worker
Floyd Collins

SCENIC PAINTING
Production

Michael Miller
Lee Savage

Luke Hegel-Cantarella

Joe Varga
Michael Miller
Hugh Landwehr
Jonathan Wentz
Joe Varga

Carl Sprague
Michael Miller
Karl Egsti

Dave Brooks
Hugh Landwehr
Carl Sprague
JungAe Yoo

Isac Ramsey
Hildegard Bechtler
Chris Boone

Neil Patel
Michael Miller
Carl Sprague

lan Zywica

Karl Egsti

Jack Magaw
Nicole Coppinger
Beowulf Borritt
Michael Miller
Carl Sprague
Alexander Dodge
Beowulf Borritt
Karl Egsti

Yoshi Tanokura
Audra Avery
Nicole Coppinger
Nicole Coppinger
Carl Sprague
Beowulf Borritt
Jeff Cowie

Yoshi Tanokura
Beowulf Borritt
Mimi Lien

Scenic Desidner

Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Connecticut Rep Theatre

Connecticut Rep Theatre

Remount at Minetta Lane
Berkshire Theatre Festival

Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Seven Angels Theatre

37 Arts

Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Seven Angels Theatre
Seven Angels Theatre
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival
Berkshire Theatre Festival

Location/Date

Fiorello!

Little Shop of Horrors

The Devil and Daniel Webster
The Lieutenant of Inishmore
Bridge and Tunnel
Columbinus

Miss. Witherspoon

The Seven

Grey Gardens

Bach At Leipzig

Memory House

Carl Sprague
Jonathan Wentz
Matt Leckenbusch
Scott Pask
David Korins
Tony Cisek
David Korins
Richard Hoover
Allen Moyer
David Zinn

Loy Arcenas

East 13" Street Theatre
New Jersey City University
Furman University
Atlantic Theatre Company
Helen Hayes Theatre

New York Theatre Workshop

Playwrights Horizons

New York Theatre Workshop

Playwrights Horizons

New York Theatre Workshop

Playwrights Horizons

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

2016
2016
2011
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005



On The Mountain Neil Patel

A Number Eugene Lee
Eyewitness Blues Narelle Sissons
Light Raise The Roof Narelle Sissons

PROPERTIE NSTRUCTION

Wicked Eugene Lee
PROPERTIES MASTER

Ti-Jean & His Brothers Sara Ossana
The Heiress Jo Winiarski
Resident Various

Merry Go Round Playhouse, (assistant properties master)

ASSISTANT LIGHTING DESIGNER

Funny House of a Negro Benjamin Williams

The Three Musketeers B. J. Powell
COSTUME DESIGN
Over The Tavern Bruce Connelly

They re Playing Our Song Simina DeLarentis

ADDITIONAL THEATRICAL EXPERIENCE

Co-founder, 3" Floor Productions
Duties Included: Theatre re-fit
Production design
Production Management
Production running crew

Production Assistant, River Rep at The Ivoryton Playhouse 1996-1999

Duties included Poster

Design

Carpentry

Scenic Painting

Prop construction

Running Crew

Children’s Show Stage Manager

Playwrights Horizons 2005
New York Theatre Workshop 2005
New York Theatre Workshop 2004
New York Theatre Workshop 2004

First National Tour

Underground Railway Theatre 2011
Roundtable Productions 2004
Seven Angels Theatre 1998- 2004

2001

Brandeis Theatre Company 2010
Double Edge Theatre Company 2007

Seven Angels Theatre
Seven Angels Theatre

Office Manager, New Hampshire Performing Arts Center at The Palace Theatre 1996



