ERIN E. KIERNAN THEATRICAL DESIGN

Curriculum Vitae

EDUCATION

MFA in Scenic Design

MFA in Scenic Painting
Brandeis University
Waltham, MA

BA in English Literature
Saint Anselm College
Manchester, NH

Scenic Painting Internship
Williamstown Theatre Festival

Production Assistant Internship
New Hampshire Performing Arts Center

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

20

TEACHING

Adelphi University, Garden City, New York, 2012-Present

Scenic Painting Professor and Resident Paint Charge

Duties Included:

Instructing students in the tools and materials used in scenic painting

Overseeing students in the completion of assignments

Mentoring students in the various ways to convey design ideas

Faculty Mentor for student Prop Masters

Providing research support

Coordination between shops and rehearsal spaces

Syllabus and lesson plan preparation

Classes Taught:

Scenic Painting I & II
Research Rehearsal and Production
Advance Skills for Stage
3D Computer Drafting
Paint Change Procedures
Creation of Painting Elevations

Brandeis University, Waltham, MA, 2009

Teaching Assistant, "Art and the Artist"

Duties Included:

Lesson Plan Preparation

Assisting in instruction of paint techniques

Instruction in preparation of oral presentations

Documentation of class projects

Berkshire Theatre Festival, Stockbridge, MA, 2004-2010

Head of Scenic Paint Interns

Duties Included:

Instruction of college interns in painting techniques

Project assignments
Seasonal Budget
Inventory accounting

Coordination work flow with carpentry and prop shops

SCENIC DESIGNED

SCENIC DESIGNER Dual-various	Dimenton	Logation/Data	
Production	Director	Location/Date	
Lovers &Others Stranger	Nicolas Petron	Adelphi University	2017
South Pacific	Neal Kowalsky	Mac-Haydn Theatre	2016
Nice Work If You Can Get It	Maddy Apple	Mac-Haydn Theatre	2016
Hairspray	Mark S. Hardy	Mac-Haydn Theatre	2015
RENT	John Saunders	Mac-Haydn Theatre	2015
The Drowsy Chaperone	Todd Underwood	Mac-Haydn Theatre	2015
5 Women Wearing The Same Dress	Nicolas Petron	Adelphi University	2014
The Complete World of Sports (abridged)	Paul Mroczka	The Barnstormers Theatre	2014
One Man, Two Guvnors	Blair Huttermark	The Barnstormers Theatre	2014
The Music Man	John Saunders	Mac-Haydn Theatre	2014
Steel Magnolias	Paul Mroczka	The Barnstormers Theatre	2013
La Cage aux Folles	Bryan Knowlton	Mac-Haydn Theatre	2013
9 to 5	John Saunders	Mac-Haydn Theatre	2013
Brigadoon	Rob Richardson	Mac-Haydn Theatre	2012
Oliver!	John Saunders	Mac-Haydn Theatre	2012
Doubt	Cecil O'Neal	SCGSAH	2011
Master Haroldand the Boys	Jayce T. Tromsness	SCGSAH	2011
Everything In The Garden	Eric Hill	Brandeis Theatre Company	2009
Candide	Ralph Petillo	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2009
Tea and Flowers, Purity and Grace	Susan Dibble	Brandeis Theatre Company	2008
Alice In Wonderland	Gray Simons	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2007
Laughter On The 23 rd Floor	Julia Kiley	Seven Angels Theatre	2006
Nursery Rhyme Café	Gray Simons	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2006
Golf With Allen Shepard	Semina DeLaurentis	Seven Angels Theatre	2006
Fully Committed	Bob Hupp	Seven Angels Theatre	2005
Route 66	Keith Andrews	Seven Angels Theatre	2004
The Sweepers	Semina DeLaurentis	Seven Angels Theatre	2004
Dancing At Lughnasa	David O'Connor	Seven Angels Theatre	2003
Just So Stories	Gray Simons	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2003
The World Goes Round	Steven Nachamie	Polka Dot Playhouse	2002
The Good Doctor	David O'Connor	Seven Angels Theatre	2002
ASSISTANT SCENIC DESIGNER			
Production	Scenic Designer	Location/Date	

Just So Stories	Chesapeake Dalrymple	Berkshire Theatre Group	2013
Funked Up Fairy Tales	Chesapeake Dalrymple	The Depot Theatre	2013
The Marvelous Wonderetts	Chesapeake Dalrymple	The Depot Theatre	2012
Boom	Chesapeake Dalrymple	Algonquin Seaport Theatre	2011

As You Like It	Sarah Rozene	Brandeis Theatre Company	2008
Cabaret	Jerad Schomer	Connecticut Repertory Theatre	2006
Anything Goes	Sebastien Grouard	Seven Angels Theatre	2005
Last Of The Red Hot Lovers	Nicole Coppinger	Seven Angels Theatre	2005
The Matchmaker	Mathew Berry	Seven Angels Theatre	2004
Oscar & Felix	Sebastien Grouard	Seven Angels Theatre	2003
Rumors	Sebastien Grouard	Seven Angels Theatre	2002

SCENIC PAINT CHARGE			
Production	Scenic Designer	Location/Date	
Brighton Beach Memois	John McDermott	Adelphi University	2017
SeussOdyssey	Michelle Michaels	Adelphi University	2016
Marat Sade	John McDermott	Adelphi University	2016
Circle Mirror Transformation	Olimpia Eversgerd	Adelphi University	2016
The Me No One Knows	Olimpia Eversgerd	Adelphi University	2016
The Shadow Box	Michelle Michaels	Adelphi University	2016
Picnic	John McDermott	Adelphi University	2016
Proof	Rachel Fahey	Adelphi University	2016
The Secret In The Wings	Lindsey Wolfe	Adelphi University	2015
Angels In America	John McDermott	Adelphi University	2015
How I Learned to Drive	Maddie Rossie	Adelphi University	2015
The Amish Project	Maddie Rossie	Adelphi University	2015
Williams & O'Neil One Acts	John McDermott	Adelphi University	2015
Twelfth Night	John McDermott	Adelphi University	2014
Dancing At Lughnasa	Krista Intranuovo	Adelphi University	2014 2014
The Boys Next Door	John McDermott John McDermott	Adelphi University	2014
Noises Off These Shining Lives	Noelle Deutsch	Adelphi University Adelphi University	2013
This Is What We Got So Far	Brian Lambert	Adelphi University	2013
The Living Newspaper	Jared Klien	Adelphi University	2013
The Basset Table	John McDermott	Adelphi University	2013
All In The Timing	Joshua Shain	Adelphi University	2013
White Devil	Jessica Jalal	Adelphi University	2012
The Good Person of Szechwan	Sarah Martin	Adelphi University	2012
Uncommon Women	Jessica Kidwell	Adelphi University	2012
The Secret Garden	Ming Chen	Kennesaw State University	2012
Foxfire	Susan McCalla	Greenville Little Theatre	2011
Aladdin	Susan McCalla	Greenville Little Theatre	2011
The Odd Couple	Holly Gettings	Belmont Hill School	2011
No Wake	Campbell Baird	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2010
A Delicate Balance	Michael Miller	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2010
Macbeth	Joe Varga	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2010
Babes In Arms	Michael Miller	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2010
The Guardsman	Alexander Dodge	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2010
Endgame	Gary English	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2010
The Last 5 Years	Lee Savage	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2010
K2	Grady Barker	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2010
Games of Love and Chance	Natalie Laney	Brandeis Theatre Company	2009
Ghost	Lee Savage	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2009
Sick	Michael Miller	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2009
Prisoner Of Second Ave	Scott Bradlee	Berkshire Theatre Festival Berkshire Theatre Festival	2009 2009
The Einstein Project Faith Healer	Joe Varga Chasapaaka Wastyaar	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2009
raun nealer Siddhartha	Chesapeake Westveer		2009
รเฉนทนาทน	Chesapeake Westveer	Brandeis Theatre Company	2009

In Two Keys	Michael Miller	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2008
Waiting For Godot	Lee Savage	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2008
Pageant Play	Luke Hegel-Cantarella	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2008
A Man For All Seasons	Joe Varga	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2008
The Book Club Play	Michael Miller	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2008
Candida	Hugh Landwehr	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2008
Caretaker	Jonathan Wentz	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2008
Educating Rita	Joe Varga	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2007
Mrs. Warren's Profession	Carl Sprague	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2007
Mornings At Seven	Michael Miller	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2007
One Flew Over The Cookoo's Nest	Karl Egsti	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2007
My Pal George	Dave Brooks	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2007
Love! Valor! Compassion!	Hugh Landwehr	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2007
The Glass Menagerie	Carl Sprague	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2007
Shakespeare In Hollywood	JungAe Yoo	Connecticut Rep Theatre	2007
Macbeth	Isac Ramsey	Connecticut Rep Theatre	2007
My Name Is Rachel Corrie	Hildegard Bechtler	Remount at Minetta Lane	2006
Via Dolorosa	Chris Boone	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2006
The Heidi Chronicles	Neil Patel	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2006
Pilgrim Papers	Michael Miller	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2006
Night Of The Iguana	Carl Sprague	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2006
Where Has Tommy Flowers Gone	Ian Zywica	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2006
Amadeus	Karl Egsti	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2006
The Illusion	Jack Magaw	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2006
Funny ThingForum	Nicole Coppinger	Seven Angels Theatre	2006
The Ark	Beowulf Borritt	37 Arts	2005
Souvenir	Michael Miller	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2005
American Buffalo	Carl Sprague	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2005
Rat In The Skull	Alexander Dodge	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2005
Equus	Beowulf Borritt	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2005
The Father	Karl Egsti	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2005
Side By Side by Sondheim	Yoshi Tanokura	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2005
I Do! I Do!	Audra Avery	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2005
Wild Mushrooms	Nicole Coppinger	Seven Angels Theatre	2005
No Way To Treat A Lady	Nicole Coppinger	Seven Angels Theatre	2004
The Misanthrope	Carl Sprague	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2004
Eugene's Home	Beowulf Borritt	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2004
Heartbreak House	Jeff Cowie	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2004
Siddhartha	Yoshi Tanokura	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2004
The Miracle Worker	Beowulf Borritt	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2004
Floyd Collins	Mimi Lien	Berkshire Theatre Festival	2004
r wya Couins	Willin Lien	Delksiiie Tiieaue Pestivai	2004
SCENIC DAINTING			

SCENIC PAINTING

Production Scenic Designer Location/Date

Fiorello!	Carl Sprague	East 13 th Street Theatre	2016
Little Shop of Horrors	Jonathan Wentz	New Jersey City University	2016
The Devil and Daniel Webster	Matt Leckenbusch	Furman University	2011
The Lieutenant of Inishmore	Scott Pask	Atlantic Theatre Company	2006
Bridge and Tunnel	David Korins	Helen Hayes Theatre	2006
Columbinus	Tony Cisek	New York Theatre Workshop	2006
Miss. Witherspoon	David Korins	Playwrights Horizons	2006
The Seven	Richard Hoover	New York Theatre Workshop	2006
Grey Gardens	Allen Moyer	Playwrights Horizons	2006
Bach At Leipzig	David Zinn	New York Theatre Workshop	2005
Memory House	Loy Arcenas	Playwrights Horizons	2005

On The Mountain	Neil Patel	Playwrights Horizons	2005
A Number	Eugene Lee	New York Theatre Workshop	2005
Eyewitness Blues	Narelle Sissons	New York Theatre Workshop	2004
Light Raise The Roof	Narelle Sissons	New York Theatre Workshop	2004

PROPERTIES CONSTRUCTION

Wicked Eugene Lee First National Tour

PROPERTIES MASTER

Ti-Jean & His BrothersSara OssanaUnderground Railway Theatre2011The HeiressJo WiniarskiRoundtable Productions2004ResidentVariousSeven Angels Theatre1998- 2004

Merry Go Round Playhouse, (assistant properties master) 2001

ASSISTANT LIGHTING DESIGNER

Funny House of a NegroBenjamin WilliamsBrandeis Theatre Company2010The Three MusketeersB. J. PowellDouble Edge Theatre Company2007

COSTUME DESIGN

Over The TavernBruce ConnellySeven Angels TheatreThey're Playing Our SongSimina DeLarentisSeven Angels Theatre

ADDITIONAL THEATRICAL EXPERIENCE

Co-founder, 3rd Floor Productions

Duties Included: Theatre re-fit

Production design Production Management Production running crew

Production Assistant, River Rep at The Ivoryton Playhouse 1996-1999

Duties included Poster

Design Carpentry

Scenic Painting

Prop construction

Running Crew

Children's Show Stage Manager

Office Manager, New Hampshire Performing Arts Center at The Palace Theatre 1996